## **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**



# Appointment Opportunity Board of Directors, St. John's International Airport Authority

#### ST. JOHN'S INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

The St. John's International Airport Authority (SJIAA) is a private, not-for-profit, non-share capital corporation that provides safe and efficient air transportation services at Newfoundland and Labrador's premier transportation gateway, and serves as an important catalyst for provincial economic growth. The community's interests are represented through a diverse 12-member Board of Directors, nominated by key stakeholders in the region. The Board of Directors is responsible for the Authority's overall governance, stewardship and strategic direction. Further information on SJIAA can be found here.

#### THE OPPORTUNITY

The Board of Directors is currently seeking expressions of interest from qualified candidates to fill one (1) upcoming vacancy on the Board. This appointment is a unique opportunity to serve a dynamic organization with a critical mission to proudly enable prosperity and growth in Newfoundland and Labrador. Both the Board and its sub-committees each meet approximately seven times per year, not including Board education sessions or other meetings that may be called by the Chair as required.

### **IDEAL QUALIFICATIONS**

The ideal candidate profile includes significant experience in areas such as corporate governance, business development and management in a complex operating environment. Professional credentials in law, human resources, or environmental management and sustainability is strongly preferred. Equivalent combinations of education and experience may be considered.

The SJIAA Operating By-Laws require that Board members be both independent and residents of Newfoundland and Labrador. The independence requirements of Board members can be found <a href="https://example.com/here/beauty-labrador-newfound

SJIAA is committed to employment equity and diversity, and we encourage nominees from all qualified candidates, including women, people of any sexual orientation, gender identity, or gender expression; Indigenous peoples; visible minorities and racialized people; and people with disabilities.

**HOW TO APPLY:** 

**CLOSING DATE:** Friday, April 21, 2023

Please outline your interest, relevant qualifications and experience by submitting your cover letter and resume to <a href="mailto:lholwell@stjohnsairport.com">lholwell@stjohnsairport.com</a>.

We sincerely thank all applicants; however, only those selected for an interview will be contacted.